

Scott Carey

From: Stella Gibbons <stella.gibbons@journalistmail.ch>
Sent: Wednesday, November 2, 2022 6:41 PM
To: Scott Carey
Subject: URGENT: My public Comment has not been disseminated or posted to the NTRPA meeting' website
Attachments: 20221006144840674_Novak Parma Onion Amicus Brief.pdf; Tahoe Daily Tribune_Oct 28 2022_p39.pdf

WARNING - This email originated from outside the State of Nevada. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Dear Mr. Scott Carey,

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. Parody Functions By Tricking People Into Thinking That It Is Real	4
II. Because Parody Mimics “The Real Thing,” It Has The Unique Capacity To Critique The Real Thing	8
III. A Reasonable Reader Does Not Need A Disclaimer To Know That Parody Is Parody.....	10
IV. It Should Be Obvious That Parodists Cannot Be Prosecuted For Telling A Joke With A Straight Face.....	15
CONCLUSION.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1, 67 (1976)	17
<i>Campbell v. Acuff-Rose Music, Inc.</i> , 510 U.S. 569 (1994)	8, 12
<i>Cardtoons, L.C. v. Major League Baseball Play- ers Ass’n</i> , 95 F.3d 959 (10th Cir. 1996).....	17
<i>Cliffs Notes, Inc. v. Bantam Doubleday Dell Pub. Grp., Inc.</i> , 886 F.2d 490 (2d Cir. 1989)	12
<i>Falwell v. Flynt</i> , 805 F.2d 484 (4th Cir. 1986)	10
<i>Farah v. Esquire Magazine</i> , 736 F.3d 528 (D.C. Cir. 2013)	6, 7, 9, 11, 12
<i>Golb v. Att’y Gen. of N.Y.</i> , 870 F.3d 89 (2d Cir. 2017)	11
<i>Hustler Mag., Inc. v. Falwell</i> , 485 U.S. 46 (1988)	10, 14
<i>L.L. Bean, Inc. v. Drake Publishers, Inc.</i> , 811 F.2d 26 (1st Cir. 1987)	16
<i>Milkovich v. Lorain J. Co.</i> , 497 U.S. 1 (1990)	11, 16
<i>Mink v. Knox</i> , 613 F.3d 995 (10th Cir. 2010).....	11
<i>Moldea v. New York Times Co.</i> , 22 F.3d 310 (D.C. Cir. 1994)	11
<i>NYSE v. Gahary</i> , 196 F. Supp. 2d 401 (S.D.N.Y. 2002)	12
<i>New Times, Inc. v. Isaacks</i> , 146 S.W.3d 144 (Tex. 2004)	11, 13
<i>Patrick v. Sup. Ct.</i> , 27 Cal. Rptr. 2d 883 (Ct. App. 1994).....	11, 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Pring v. Penthouse Int'l, Ltd.</i> , 695 F.2d 438 (10th Cir. 1982)	14
<i>Rogers v. Grimaldi</i> , 695 F. Supp. 112 (S.D.N.Y. 1988), aff'd 875 F.2d 994 (2d Cir. 1989).....	17
<i>San Francisco Bay Guardian, Inc. v. Super. Ct.</i> , 21 Cal. Rptr. 2d 464 (Ct. App. 1993)	5
<i>White v. Samsung Elecs. Am., Inc.</i> , 989 F.2d 1512 (9th Cir. 1993).....	17
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Emily Heil, <i>Iranian news service cites faux Onion story on poll finding Ahmadinejad more popular than Obama</i> , Washington Post, Sept. 28, 2012, https://wapo.st/3S40T99	9
Horace, <i>Satires, Epistles and Ars Poetica</i> 196-97 (H. Rushton Fairclough, transl., Harvard University Press, 1926), https://bit.ly/3Rhbm0j	6
John Bacon, <i>China paper falls for spoof on 'sexiest' Korean leader</i> , USA Today, Nov. 27, 2012, https://bit.ly/3dhatqA	9
<i>Kim Jong-Un Named The Onion's Sexiest Man Alive For 2012</i> , The Onion, Nov. 14, 2012, https://bit.ly/2MRuPDH	9
Louis D. Brandeis, <i>Other People's Money and How the Bankers Use It</i> 62 (National Home Library Foundation ed. 1933)	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
Mackenzie Weinger, <i>Congressman links to Onion story</i> , Politico, Feb. 6, 2012, https://politi.co/3RJFa6B	10
<i>Mar-a-Lago Assistant Manager Wondering if Anyone Coming to Collect Nuclear Briefcase from Lost and Found</i> , The Onion, Mar. 27, 2017, https://bit.ly/3S40xiP	2
Mark Twain, <i>How to Tell a Story</i> (1895), https://bit.ly/3UDr3Si	16
<i>Online Etymology Dictionary</i> , https://bit.ly/3E0WzUB (last updated Oct. 13, 2021)	5
<i>Oxford English Dictionary Online</i> (3d ed. 2005)	5
<i>Supreme Court Rules Supreme Court Rules</i> , The Onion, Jan. 22, 1997, https://bit.ly/3UcdWHG	7
